

Amendments to House Bill No. 102  
1st Reading Copy

Requested by Seth Berglee  
For the (H) Judiciary

Prepared by Rachel Weiss  
01/09/2021, 12:45:03

1. Page 2, line 1.

**Following:** "The"

**Strike:** "schools and the"

2. Page 2, line 1.

**Strike:** "were"

**Insert:** "was"

3. Page 2, line 1.

**Strike:** "are"

**Insert:** "is"

4. Page 2, line 2.

**Following:** "by"

**Strike:** "schools and"

5. Page 2, line 20.

**Following:** "corrections"

**Insert:** "or a secure treatment facility operated by the department of public health and human services"

6. Page 2, line 25.

**Following:** "States;"

**Strike:** "or"

7. Page 2, line 26.

**Following:** the second "property"

**Insert:** "or the person who possesses or is in control of the property, including a tenant or lessee of the property,"

**Following:** "firearms"

**Insert:** "; or

(7) within a courtroom pursuant to an order of a justice of the peace or judge"

8. Page 3, line 10.

**Following:** "law"

**Insert:** "and meeting the minimum safety and training requirements in 45-8-321(3)"

9. Page 4, line 1.

**Following:** "through 7]"

**Strike:** "that"

10. Page 4, line 1.

**Strike:** "intentionally"

**Insert:** "wrongfully"

11. Page 4, line 1 through line 2.

**Strike:** "has" on line 1 through "entity," on line 2

**Insert:** "by"

12. Page 4, line 4 through line 5.

**Strike:** ", who" on line 4 through "delay" on line 5

**Insert:** "has a cause of action"

13. Page 4, line 6.

**Strike:** "intentional"

**Insert:** "wrongful"

- END -

Explanation - Note: Because the page and line numbers referred to in these amendment instructions are required to match the page and line numbers of the official bill version being amended, they will not necessarily match the page and line numbers shown in any related Amendments in Context document.